

## **INTERNATIONAL PUBLIC NOTICE-National Leaders-DOUGLAS RAYMOND STEHLING,PMA** - Printable Version

+- Public Notices established by people! (*https://publicnotices.legal-biz.us*) +-- Forum: Public Notices (*https://publicnotices.legal-biz.us/forumdisplay.php?fid=1*) +--- Forum: Trustee Public Notice (*https://publicnotices.legal-biz.us/forumdisplay.php?fid=2*) +--- Thread: INTERNATIONAL PUBLIC NOTICE-National Leaders-DOUGLAS RAYMOND STEHLING,PMA (*/showthread.php?tid=176*)

INTERNATIONAL PUBLIC NOTICE-National Leaders-DOUGLAS RAYMOND STEHLING, PMA -DouglasRaymondStehlingPMA - 03-24-2019

INTERNATIONAL PUBLIC NOTICE-National Leaders-DOUGLAS RAYMOND STEHLING, PMA



DOUGLAS RAYMOND STEHLING, PMA

NAC Code: 8452N NX22W c/o 151 NC HWY 9 STE B, #157 Black Mountain, NC 28711 The United States of America <u>https://drspma.blogspot.com</u> douglas.raymond.stehling.pma@gmail.com

BE IT RESOLVED, that the National Leaders of the world be given notice through the contents of the article entitled **`The NOTICE**' about their responsibility, once the Creator fulfills Holyday 2, of allowing anyone who wishes to travel to the place where the Creator performs His miraculous transformation of the desert, and

BE IT RESOLVED, that the said article entitled 'The NOTICE' be located in the Articles section on the PMA's published websites for the PentecostNation Gospel mission, and

BE IT RESOLVED, that the words 'A Ministry of Truth' be corrected to '**A Ministry for Truth**' in describing the mission of the PMA, and

Douglas Raymond Stehling - Trustee

\*\*\* END OF NOTICE \*\*\*